APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL CREATIVE MINDS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 330919

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 65913

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE CREATIVE MINDS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, NH 80, RAMNAGAR, AT PO-

SURAJGARHA,DIST-LAKHISARAI,PIN-811106, LAKHISARAI , BIHAR - 811106

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Aparna Thakur

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A., B.ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID mailtocmis@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7280073603

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://creative-minds.in/mandatory-disclosure/

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://creative-minds.in/mandatory-disclosure/

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY
THE STATE GOVT./UT

https://creative-minds.in/mandatory-disclosure/




4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://creative-minds.in/mandatory-disclosure/

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

https://creative-minds.in/mandatory-disclosure/

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT o /creative-minds.in/mandatory-disclosure/
AUTHORITY
7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://creative-minds.in/mandatory-disclosure/
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://creative-minds.in/mandatory-disclosure/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE,
IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://creative-minds.in/mandatory-disclosure/
2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://creative-minds.in/mandatory-disclosure/
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://creative-minds.in/mandatory-disclosure/
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https://creative-minds.in/mandatory-disclosure/




5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

https://creative-minds.in/mandatory-disclosure/
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Mrs. Aparna Thakur
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 37
PGT 0
TGT 20
PRT 12
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.6
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 35 35 100 All got Pass.

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2025 0 0 0 NA



E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 8380
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 25 & 1161
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ 3 & 167
MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 13
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 16
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING https://youtu.be/e_V3I3hxxgk?si=YsuNzh4KU_OFt1X8

THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 DAYANAND GUPTA TGT B.Sc
2 YASMIN PARWIN PRT B.A
3 MADHURI KUMARI TGT M.A
4 DIKSHA KUMARI TGT M.A
5 SONA KUMARI TGT M.A
6 APARNA THAKUR PRINCIPAL M.A
7 oM TGT M.Sc.

8 DIPIKA SINGH PRT B.A



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

ASHA LINDA

SUGANDHA SIMON

PUSHPA KUMARI

MONALISHA HAZOWARY

ANJALI BASUMATARY

AYESHA

Shital Kumari

SUSHIL KUMAR PANDEY

RUPESH KUMAR SINGH

SHRISTI KUMARI

RASHADUR RAHMAN

PRITPAL SINGH TURA

AMRIT CHHETRI

AMIA LAKRA

RASHMI SINGH

RAVI SHANKAR KUMAR

MANJU SAMUEL

NISHANT KUMAR

PAYAL MEHRA

TSHERING DIKI SHERPA

NTT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PET

PRT

PRT

B.A

B.A

M.A

B.A

B.A

M.Sc

B.A

MCA

M.A

M.Sc

M.SC.

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.A.

BA

BA

M. COM



29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

TAMANNA RAI

NEHA SHAW

SHREEJANA RAI

SHRUTI SINGH

DAVID ROSEMAYER

SHIVAM

ANIL KUMAR

NANDAN KUMAR

KRISHNA NANDAN KUMAR

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

B. Com.

DIPLOMA ETCE

B. Com.

BA

BA

B. Com

MLIS

BA

BA



