APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	CREATIVE MINDS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	330919
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	65913
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	CREATIVE MINDS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, NH 80, RAMNAGAR, AT PO- SURAJGARHA, DIST-LAKHISARAI, PIN-811106, LAKHISARAI, BIHAR - 811106
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Aparna Thakur
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., B.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	mailtocmis@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7280073603

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

THE STATE GOVT./UT

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://creative-minds.in/mandatory-disclosure/
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://creative-minds.in/mandatory-disclosure/
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY	https://creative-minds.in/mandatory-disclosure/

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://creative-minds.in/mandatory-disclosure/		
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://creative-minds.in/mandatory-disclosure/		
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://creative-minds.in/mandatory-disclosure/		
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://creative-minds.in/mandatory-disclosure/		
NOTE: THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS. C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:				
IT IS NO	FICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE TH	,		
IT IS NO	FICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE TH	,		
IT IS NO	TICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THE TAND ACADEMICS:	IEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.		
IT IS NOT C: RESUL SL NO.	T AND ACADEMICS: DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE		

https://creative-minds.in/mandatory-disclosure/

https://creative-minds.in/mandatory-disclosure/

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY			https://creative-minds.in/mandatory-disclosure/			
D : STAFF	D : STAFF (TEACHING) :						
SL NO.	INFORMATION			DETAILS			
1	PRINCIPAL			Mrs. Aparna Thakur			
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS		37				
	TGT		0				
			20				
			12				
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO				1:1.6		
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR			1			
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER		1				
RESULT (RESULT CLASS: X						
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PA	ASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS	
1	2025	35	35	100		All got Pass.	
RESULT (RESULT CLASS: XII						
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PA	ASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS	
1	2025	0	0	0		NA	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO. INFORMATION

7

8

OM

DIPIKA SINGH

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)		8380		
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)		25 & 1161		
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUT MTR)	ER LABS (IN SQ	3 & 167		
4	INTERNET FACILITY		YES		
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS		13		
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS		16		
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL		https://youtu.be/e_V3l3hxxgk?si=YsuNzh4KU_OFt1X8		
F : TEACHI	F : TEACHER DETAILS:				
SL NO.	SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNAT			QUALIFICATION	
1	DAYANAND GUPTA	TGT		B.Sc	
2	YASMIN PARWIN	PRT		B.A	
3	MADHURI KUMARI	TGT		M.A	
4	DIKSHA KUMARI	TGT		M.A	
5	SONA KUMARI	TGT		M.A	
6	APARNA THAKUR	PRINCIPAL		M.A	

TGT

PRT

DETAILS

M.Sc.

B.A

9	ASHA LINDA	NTT	B.A
10	SUGANDHA SIMON	PRT	B.A
11	PUSHPA KUMARI	TGT	M.A
12	MONALISHA HAZOWARY	PRT	B.A
13	ANJALI BASUMATARY	PRT	B.A
14	AYESHA	TGT	M.Sc
15	Shital Kumari	NTT	B.A
16	SUSHIL KUMAR PANDEY	TGT	MCA
17	RUPESH KUMAR SINGH	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A
18	SHRISTI KUMARI	TGT	M.Sc
19	RASHADUR RAHMAN	TGT	M.SC.
20	PRITPAL SINGH TURA	TGT	M. A
21	AMRIT CHHETRI	TGT	M.A.
22	AMIA LAKRA	TGT	M.A.
23	RASHMI SINGH	TGT	B.A.
24	RAVI SHANKAR KUMAR	TGT	M.A.
25	MANJU SAMUEL	PRT	M.A.
26	NISHANT KUMAR	PET	BA
27	PAYAL MEHRA	PRT	BA
28	TSHERING DIKI SHERPA	PRT	M. COM
,			

29	TAMANNA RAI	PRT	B. Com.
30	NEHA SHAW	PRT	DIPLOMA ETCE
31	SHREEJANA RAI	PRT	B. Com.
32	SHRUTI SINGH	PRT	ВА
33	DAVID ROSEMAYER	TGT	ВА
34	SHIVAM	TGT	B. Com
35	ANIL KUMAR	OTHER	MLIS
36	NANDAN KUMAR	TGT	ВА
37	KRISHNA NANDAN KUMAR	PRT	ВА